INSTRUCTION MANUAL
OPERATION & SERVICE
SUCTION AND PRESSURE APPARATUS,
SURGICAL
MODEL 317M
NSN 6515-01-174-1477
CONTRACT NO. SP0200-94-C-8511
IMPACT INSTRUMENTATION, INC. REV A (02/94)

50/60 HZ
VACUUM
  REGULATOR
FAN
HYDROPHOBIC
FILTER
OVERFLOW
SHUTOFF   VALVE
COLLECTION
CANISTER
SYSTEM
Figure 15. Functional Block Diagram
11-10
TON Dw
NUMBER COMP. DES.
1 701-0317-01 Assembly, Final Mechanical PL701-0317-01
1 WL702-0316-01 Wire List WL702-0316-01
1 703-0316-02 Assembly, Case, Inner PL703-0316-02
1 703-0317-01 Assembly, Case, Outer PL703-0317-01
2 703-0317-02 Assembly, Collection Canister PL703-0317-02
1 704-0305-02 Assembly, Vacuum Gauge/Regulator PL704-0305-02
1 704-0316-02 Assembly, Side Frame PL704-0316-02
1 704-0316-03 Assembly, Cover, Inner PL704-0316-03
1 704-0316-04 Assembly, Pump PL704-0316-04
1 704-0317-01 Assembly, Chassis PL704-0317-01
1 704-0317-02 Assembly, Assembly, Overflow Shutoff Valve PL704-0317-02
1 705-0316-01 Assembly, Manifold, Pressure PL705-0316-01
1 802-0317-01 Assembly, Accessory Kit PL802-0317-01
800-0317-00 MASTER BILL OF MATERIALS MODEL 317 o LES 1 1
11-11
== == SET SE z A